

June 1, 2023

Montgomery County Memorial Hospital 2301 Eastern Avenue Red Oak, IA 51566 Attention:

Dear Montgomery County Memorial Hospital:

On behalf of Accreditation Commission for Health Care (ACHC), it is my pleasure to inform you that Montgomery County Memorial Hospital has been *approved for accreditation* for the Sleep Program. The services approved are Home Sleep Testing, Sleep Lab/Center Services.

In granting accreditation, ACHC finds that your company has demonstrated that it operates at a level of quality, integrity, and effectiveness consistent with its standards. Your accreditation is effective June 29, 2023 through June 28, 2026. Of course, maintaining accreditation is contingent upon continued compliance with ACHC Accreditation Standards during this period.

The findings with respect to each standard are stated in the attached Summary of Findings report. The criteria used recognize that an organization can be substantially in compliance with the standards but have a few minimal deficiencies. A Plan of Correction is required for all standards that are not met.

- The Plan of Correction and required supporting evidence of compliance are due to ACHC within 30 calendar days from the date of this notification.
- All standards that require evidence to be submitted are included on the Summary of *Findings.*
- Upon review and approval of the submitted Plan of Correction and supporting evidence of compliance, ACHC will send your accreditation certificate.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact your organization's Account Advisor, Aimee Pope.

Again, ACHC extends its congratulations to Montgomery County Memorial Hospital for being awarded accreditation. It is an achievement of which your organization can be proud and one that marks your commitment to quality in the provision of care.

Sincerely,

Junth Safley

Timothy Safley, MBA, RRT, RCP Program Director